PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGREDION INCORPORATED	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER
City:	WESTCHESTER
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16719391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-685-5355

Email: patents@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: INGREDION INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 10 FINDERNE AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3537.CLN US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA M. LAPOSA
SIGNATURE:	/Tara M. Laposa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=3537.CLN Assign INGR to CPD signed Jeremy Xu and JMC#page1.tif source=3537.CLN Assign INGR to CPD signed Jeremy Xu and JMC#page2.tif source=3537.CLN Assign INGR to CPD signed Jeremy Xu and JMC#page3.tif

PATENT 506932641 REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

Ingredion Incorporated, a corporation having its principal place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, IL 60154 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

The Patent Applications

U.S. Application Number: 62/786,066, filed December 28, 2018
Title: THERMALLY INHIBITED STARCH AND PROCESS FOR MAKING

U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/846,941, filed May 13, 2019 Title: THERMALLY INHIBITED STARCH AND PROCESS FOR MAKING

PCT Application Number PCT/US2019/068663, filed on December 27, 2019 Title: THERMALLY INHIBITED STARCH AND PROCESS FOR MAKING

WHEREAS, Corn Products Development, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, IL 60154, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 100% of the entire right, title, and interest in: said invention(s); said application(s); the right to file applications for a patent in United States or other countries on said invention(s); any application(s) for patent in United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, said applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s); and any and all said patent(s) in United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of

PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0203 the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, an undivided 100% of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) said invention(s);
- (b) said application(s);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent in United States or other countries on said invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country in the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent in United States or other countries claiming said invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent in United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of said application(s) or any application(s) for patent claiming said invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), divisional application((s), continuation application(s), and continuation-in-part application(s);
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) in United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any of said application(s) identified in preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) thereof.

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal

2

representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), that said invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance that conflicts with these presents.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

Ingredion Incorporated				
	N_{2}			
By:				
Name:	Jeremy Xu			
Title:	Senior VP, Chief Innovation Officer			
Date: _	09/08/2021			

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

Corn Products Development, Inc.			
Bv:	Jacki Chee		
	Jacqueline Cohen		
Title:	Assistant Secretary		
Date:	September 8, 2021		

PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0205